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ED ROBERTS
307 Roselawn
MONROE, LOUISIANA 71201

Tuesday, June 6, '78

Dear Robert:

Perhaps you can explain the following to me: _ggglagggneauﬂéfriex;e

Rohexrt.are.referred. to.as Nephews of Jas. Le.Grand, Will: 1727. Up

until now, I thought this ment, Pierre, Jr., & possibly confused with

s=-in-1. Rev. D
Letn Tn)) Rev. Pione A ANS

In Inventory of my files, I find: Pierre Robert, Sr., & Henry Bruneau

sold 400 A to Pierre Robert, Jr. (1716 Misc Prob. Bk. 56, D 253)

Also, notes to the effect that Paul Bruneau was uncle to Rev. P, Robert.

Could Paul B. have M sis of Daniel R.?. The Bruneaus were fromd'Onis

(Aunis), on W. Coast of France, about at La Rochelle. This is just N.

of Saintonge, just S. of Poitou. (Aunis included Ia Rochelle).

Pierre Robert, Jr. purchased 1000 A 1726, 15 Sept. E, part 13, p 371,
372, 373, 378 Plat. Part of these are Not indexed. That gives him 1400
A, that I can Totdk Up, from here.(If the 600 A Warrant counted = 2000 A)

Iike I wrote, it sure seems that the Early Records need a real close
check., Did Jean Robert sell his 150 A, prlor to 1719%? lMaybe there are
other Entries for Jean & Elf@as in these Mise Records, that would help
clear their affairs up. I read the Records prior to 1719 are at the
Historical Commission, now Dep. of Archives & history.

Am attaching/enclosing a2 few more items, a couple of "guess work",
which may be worth while to your Scrap Book. These, to give you a
"Change of Pace", from the Smiths.

It may be, o Iist of the Suisse Refugees, would maybe point out some
relationships, overlooked. Like the Magna Charta Barons, Who were all
related, I'm thinking those that came together may have been kin, more

that published up to now.

The notes show: Jean & Phillipe Gendron, fils David & Gathine Gendron,
Province d'Onis (Aunis). Phillip in his Will dated 1702/3, proved &
Recorded 1724, has as Witness: Plerre Robert & Pierre Rodert, Jr.

There seems to be a strong Aunis Connection. I'1l also bet Rev. ». had

a Will, perhaps made while in Charleston, prior to going to Fr. Santee.
It may have been lost, ruined in storage, or filed in England, but there

nust be some Record, of hls going ou.

Also noted: Pierre, Jr refers to his father, Minister Evangile (M. E., ).
ou think the S. ¢. Council Journals would have an entry re the arriv-
gi gf Capti sendron & his Party, the Ship, etc? The Guldes & Indexes do
NOT List, & the earliest Misc. & Bills of Sale show 1729, Somewhere, I
nave read, they landed at Beaufort, & walked to Charleston, a long walk

1'd have to say.

Again, nopingbyou-all & the amiths are getting along smoothly, I am,

o

yours very truly,




Dear Robert: Your notes 1790 Census, Beaufort, 5. C.,
remind me: James Robert, son Peter, g=-5 Jacques seens. to

have had a son, b prior to 1790 (est 1787-89), who no one
has mentioned,. or named.

Can it be possible he had a son James,
who dld not come Yest, but stayed in Beaufort, perhaps in
Pr. William, and descendents still there till around 1840,
then to Florida? ‘

This male could be a Barlow, or Naylor,
since Anna Eliz., his wife called Betsy in Tanner Records,
was thought to have been a widow. He could hive d y. Then
he could be a cuzan, or nephew.

My reference is: 1810 Beaufors, Pr. Wm.
P 119 James Robert =i= — =g ==t == il 1820 Beaufort,
Pr. Wm. 172/stamped 29 James Roberts, Jun 3 - - - 1 =X
2 - -1 - & James Roberts, Sen I 1 45+ X FM 1 454

Untll this year, I had made just a
brief pass at the Beaufort Robert Family, thinklng the
other writers, & searchers, had done a real good Jjob on
them. Now, i1t looks very much like their direct line was
well covered, but the side lines are not fully filled in.
—>- Just _1in case you run into any thinly on this James Robert
1810, Roberts 1820, I'd like to know about 1it. They were
associated, tied in, with Taylor & Davis Famllles. : ]
Rbﬁh&MM&W&Mbhhwg+mmmnimeQMMEQﬁﬂﬂbﬁdﬁ@%mPN“iwm-
% .%‘A‘»E;sf Ch V827, ez d e Bl (Bradhnd &0 189 ik 1869, Ao 6 Ty Bobeifs whe !
l‘ﬂ""’" 'R"; g \8 lﬂ_‘ QS.»\.LCA S'Jom- 15’:;,'1, =
2% tephen Robert s, son of Wm. Roberts & Eliz. Taylor, Bap- et
tized July 8, 1756, St James Parish ( Santee?), was left Fin s
off the sheet on Stephen earlier.{There are, sSeel to bey o i
2 Benjamin Roberts, around 1775, b Fr. Santee, that I have e o T
not fitted in, & 2 William Roberts, again latter 1700's, ek Ay Sl
Even though they have the !s", am sure they are Rev. plss AR
So, my batting average, an't so hot.
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Regards, | Wm. Roberts b 1762 Fr. Santee
¥ d 1833+ Charleston
/i Rev. War Penslion: 5~-21953
S.c. 16985 Capt Praser
éﬁgtkliﬁ(/ custom House Inspector
Circular Church; 27 June 1791 i
ED R Baptz. BE. dau of Wm. & E. R, D £l
3074é2i?RTS . (s of Martha R. d d 1771 8t.) T ———
M awn EBarth - Colleton????27?
onroe, La, 71201 John, Thos., & Wm<Will
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ED ROBERTS i - tdy
307 Roselawn EEBWEE T

Monroe, La. 71201
RIC Offlce Charleston, S. C. 6/76

Qe 218 part 26 S soLdannany 750
1 & ) v

'

Lessor: John Roberts(Ruyer)

Lesser: Ezekiel Branford, Issac Bradwell, lathaniel Brad-
well, BExecutors of the Will of Jacob Bradwell, late of
Colleton County, Planter, Desceased, by virtue of a Deed
Dated: 7 July 1742, bétween Wm. Livingston, Executor of
Will of Ann Livingston, to Jacob Bradwell, 500 Acres,
formerly belonging to John Xennswy, in Colleton County
adjacent to Lands of Joseph Holley, Joseph Bedcott, on
Edisto River. Witness: Geo. Lividgston-David Jervey

About at Parkers Ferry and West side of Pon Pon/Edisto R.
Jacob Bradwell: 13 Jan 1744; P: 15 Feb. 1744/5; Feb. 1755,

p 213
Exors: Ezek. Branford & Bros: Issac & Nath.
Wtns: Thos. Bulline, Hugh Ferpguson, Jno Bulline,

JdTr.

7 4 p 338 1775-78 =RuC Office Charleston
Lessee; Owen Roberts et al
Lessor: Wm. Branford

Sale of Pew (Prob. St Phillips)

William Robarts b 1781 s of John, g=s.Abraham Robert T
m 1804 Hannah Guin Bradwell, b 1787 d 1806
dau Thos. & MHary Bradwell
Medway Church - Liberty, G2.

Eote; Nath., Bradwell, Sr. Will: Nov. 1752, p 28
Sons: Nath., Issac, Thos
Daus: Eliz. Bulline, Mratha Bosword
Wtns: ¥r. Sheppard, Issac Chandler, J, Johnson

He. Livingston, Will: May 1727, p 459
Wf: Ann
Sons: Henry, & Wm.
Wtns: Jas Belin, Sarah Belin, Wm. Poole

Wm. Llvingston, Will Sept. 1723, D 183 (Names Prop%rty No 1
Wf: Ann 2nd Hana (Above '

Sonss Ldw., Wm,,
Bro: Henry & his sons: Henry & Wm. s




Rev. Jacob Roberts est b 1735 - Posslbly: G-S Elias Robert

Wife: Mary

Daus: Alleman Brown (Possibly Benj.)
Eliz., Meadows (Prob. John
Sarah Gilbert (Possibly son of Wm.)(Wlas =)

Morah Roberts (Mariah?) b after 1790 Cens

Sons: John bb 1774-84
Issac bbb 1784=90
Jacob bb 1784-90
Thomas bb 1784-90

From: Will Iaurens County, S. C. C-1, p 217
Dated 3/1804 P: 4/5/1806
"s, ¢. Baptist", Townsend, p 122 & others

Reported: Church on Tyger River 1765, 16 m SE Spartenburg
Other Records say 1777. Durbins Creek Church.

Originally Called: Roberts Church.
Wedonstituted after Rev. War, 10 m S of Spartan-
burg Court House, near 0tts Bridge, Tyger R.

1790 Census 96 Laurens County, pg 75

Wright, Nicholas 114 -2

Roberts, Jacob lgdal= 3

Pagins, Henry 134 -~

Gilbert, Wnm. 32 4 ==

1800 gensus Iaurens County, S. C. pPg 19/205

_dagob Roberts & 5 4 =N o = Se

John Meadow 3 ~-=1-X3~-=1 - Eliz Roberts bb

1785-T4

Wm. Gilbert, Jr. - - -1 -X1 -1 - = Sarah Roberts
pg 20/208 bb 1774-84

Ben]. Brown D m =1 =X1==1 = Alleman Roberts

20 pg 208 bb 1745-T4

Capt. John Pughs Company

Note: These are just from Census Records, & Will Notes,

T could have jumped at the wrong @¢ilbert & Brown, but 2

houses away, John Meadow, must be Eliz. The others are 2
pages away. (Meadows from camden & Cheraw 1790)

Although Stafford says Pendleton, West Virginia, in his
foot note, I have always felt Rev. Wm. Henry Robert ment

5. G., & since the Presbyterians dlid not seem to get set

up until after 1800, felt Baptist.

ED ROBERTS
No Robert/Roberts in 1810 Cens rend. W. Vo, 307 Roselawn
settled 1747, oreated 1787, Monroe, La. 71201
6/4(78



